HB1049/854835/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1049

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 5, in line 20, after "MEDICAL" insert "AND"; and in line 28, strike "AND".

On page 6, in line 5, after "MEMBERS" insert "; AND

(XII) ONE PARENT OF A STUDENT IN A NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAM, APPOINTED BY THE MARYLAND COUNCIL FOR AMERICAN PRIVATE EDUCATION";

in line 18, strike "AND" and substitute:

"(V) IDENTIFY AND EVALUATE VARIOUS SOURCES OF RESOURCES TO COVER THE COSTS OF THE HPV VACCINE; AND";

and in line 19, strike "(V)" and substitute "(VI)".